
 

 
 

1 

Department for International Development 
        Abercrombie House 
        Eaglesham Road 
        EAST KILBRIDE 
        Glasgow 
        G75 8EA 
 
 
                     
 
 
KPMG LLP                                            
Advisory 
15 Canada Square 
London 
E14 5GL                                                                               File Ref: PO 6872 
        
 
        Date: 30 April 2018 
 
        Contract Amendment No: 2 
 
 
 
CONTRACT FOR:  Forest Governance Markets and Climate (FGMC) Programme 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 6872 
 
With reference to the contractual letter dated 11 May 2015 whereby your firm was engaged to undertake the 
Terms of Reference annexed to the Contractual letter and as most recently amended by the letter of 10 May 
2017, I confirm that the UK Government wishes to make the following further amendments to the contractual 
letter of 11 May 2015: 
 

1. Section 1 – Form of Contract  
 
Paragraph 3 – Commencement and Duration of Services 
 
The Supplier shall start the Services on 30 April 2018 (the “Start Date”) and shall complete them by 19 
April 2021 (the “End Date”) unless this Contract is terminated earlier in accordance with its Terms and 
Conditions. 
 
Paragraph 4 – Financial Limit 
 
DELETE £2,846,410 (the “Financial Limit”) and REPLACE with £5,760,975 (the “Financial Limit”). 
 
DELETE “an Accountable Grant fund of up to £33 million” and REPLACE with “an Accountable Grant 
fund of up to £80 million”.       
 
Section 2 – Terms and Conditions 
 
This Contract will be subject to DFID’s Standard Terms and Conditions of Contract for Services which 
are enclosed and form part of this amendment. 
 
Section 3 – Terms of Reference 
 
DELETE the existing Terms of Reference and REPLACE with revised Terms of Reference enclosed 
and which form part of this amendment. 



 

 
 

2 

 
 
Section 4 – Special Conditions  
 
ADD “KPMG East Africa” to the approved sub-contractors listed in paragraph 4.    
 
Section 5 – Schedule of Prices 
 
DELETE existing Commercial Proformas and REPLACE with updated Commercial Proformas enclosed 
and which form part of this amendment. 
 
 
 
Updated Commercial Proformas submitted to the Procurement & Commercial Manager on 27 April 
2018 refer. 
 
Additional documents included and which form part of this amendment are as follows:- 
 
Letter submitted by KPMG LLP dated 25 January 2018. 
 
Technical Proposal submitted by KPMG LLP dated 24 April 2018. 
 

2. The purpose of this amendment is to (a) extend the current contract for a further three years until April 
2021 and (b) increase the financial limit of the contract by £2,914,565 to allow for the period of the 
extension.  

 
3. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter that you accept the amendment 

set out herein. 
 

4. Please note the provision in the contract that the financial limit of the UK Government’s liability to the 
Supplier under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified unless the amount of any such 
excess has been agreed by the Department for International Development in writing before the Supplier 
takes any action which might result in the financial limit being exceeded. 

 
 
 
 

 
For and on behalf of the     Name:  l 
Secretary of State   
for International Development    Position:         
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
 
 
For and on behalf of      Name: 
 
KPMG LLP                                                       Signature: 
 
        Date: 
 


